

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS:		William Charles Construction		Curran Contracting Company		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
		833 Featherstone Road Rockford, IL 61107		286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014		P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818		1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032	
Item No. and Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1. EARTH EXCAVATION BAXTER RD. (SPECIAL)	1 L.S.	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$461,000.00	\$461,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
2. EARTH EXCAVATION MULFORD RD. (SPECIAL)	1 L.S.	\$44,107.81	\$44,107.81	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$298,450.00	\$298,450.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
3. STONE RIP-RAP, RR5	194 S.Y.	\$79.73	\$15,467.62	\$55.00	\$10,670.00	\$71.00	\$13,774.00	\$70.00	\$13,580.00
4. NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	1,002 POUND	\$1.01	\$1,012.02	\$1.00	\$1,002.00	\$1.01	\$1,012.02	\$1.00	\$1,002.00
5. PHOSPHOROUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	1,002 POUND	\$1.01	\$1,012.02	\$1.00	\$1,002.00	\$1.01	\$1,012.02	\$1.00	\$1,002.00
6. POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	1,002 POUND	\$1.01	\$1,012.02	\$1.00	\$1,002.00	\$1.01	\$1,012.02	\$1.00	\$1,002.00
7. SEEDING, CLASS 1A	11 ACRE	\$2,628.20	\$28,910.20	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,029.10	\$22,320.10	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00
8. TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	900 POUND	\$1.01	\$909.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$2.03	\$1,827.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
9. INLET FILTERS, CURB TYPE	16 EACH	\$151.63	\$2,426.08	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$202.91	\$3,246.56	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
10. PIPE PROTECTION	46 EACH	\$75.81	\$3,487.26	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$152.18	\$7,000.28	\$75.00	\$3,450.00
11. INLET FILTERS	4 EACH	\$151.63	\$606.52	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
12. TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	241 EACH	\$45.49	\$10,963.09	\$45.00	\$10,845.00	\$154.21	\$37,164.61	\$45.00	\$10,845.00
13. PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	12,259 FOOT	\$2.02	\$24,763.18	\$2.00	\$24,518.00	\$2.28	\$27,950.52	\$2.00	\$24,518.00
14. EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	47,505 S.Y.	\$1.06	\$50,355.30	\$1.00	\$47,505.00	\$1.01	\$47,980.05	\$1.05	\$49,880.25
15. TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	6,119 S.Y.	\$5.05	\$30,900.95	\$5.00	\$30,595.00	\$1.78	\$10,891.82	\$5.00	\$30,595.00
16. TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1 L.S.	\$505.42	\$505.42	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
17. PAVEMENT REMOVAL	4,317 S.Y.	\$5.45	\$23,527.65	\$8.50	\$36,694.50	\$23.00	\$99,291.00	\$22.00	\$94,974.00
18. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,605 S.Y.	\$2.94	\$4,718.70	\$5.50	\$8,827.50	\$4.50	\$7,222.50	\$5.00	\$8,025.00
19. PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	215 S.Y.	\$4.77	\$1,025.55	\$3.75	\$806.25	\$3.45	\$741.75	\$3.50	\$752.50
20. COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	142 FOOT	\$10.10	\$1,434.20	\$5.00	\$710.00	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	\$6.50	\$923.00
21. CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7"	297 S.Y.	\$122.77	\$36,462.69	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$78.00	\$23,166.00	\$115.00	\$34,155.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 1.25"									
VARIABLE DEPTH	19,262 S.Y.	\$1.98	\$38,138.76	\$2.10	\$40,450.20	\$2.36	\$45,458.32	\$2.00	\$38,524.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT									
JOINT	792 S.Y.	\$5.74	\$4,546.08	\$7.00	\$5,544.00	\$6.45	\$5,108.40	\$6.50	\$5,148.00
PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	1,163 FOOT	\$15.16	\$17,631.08	\$7.75	\$9,013.25	\$10.00	\$11,630.00	\$15.00	\$17,445.00
REMOVING MANHOLES	1 EACH	\$657.05	\$657.05	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	80 UNIT-DIA	\$19.21	\$1,536.80	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$19.28	\$1,542.40	\$19.00	\$1,520.00
TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	146 UNIT-DIA	\$35.38	\$5,165.48	\$35.00	\$5,110.00	\$35.51	\$5,184.46	\$35.00	\$5,110.00
EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	51,110 FOOT	\$0.45	\$22,999.50	\$0.45	\$22,999.50	\$0.46	\$23,510.60	\$0.55	\$28,110.50
EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	1,652 FOOT	\$0.96	\$1,585.92	\$0.95	\$1,569.40	\$0.96	\$1,585.92	\$0.90	\$1,486.80
EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	826 FOOT	\$1.97	\$1,627.22	\$1.95	\$1,610.70	\$1.98	\$1,635.48	\$2.50	\$2,065.00
EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	134 FOOT	\$4.02	\$538.68	\$3.98	\$533.32	\$4.04	\$541.36	\$5.65	\$757.10

Item No. and Description	Approx. Quantity	William Charles Construction		Curran Contracting Company		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS:									
		833 Featherstone Road Rockford, IL 61107		286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014		P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818		1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032	
32. EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	749 S.F.	\$4.02	\$3,010.98	\$3.98	\$2,981.02	\$4.04	\$3,025.96	\$5.65	\$4,231.85
33. RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	344 EACH	\$29.57	\$10,172.08	\$29.25	\$10,062.00	\$29.68	\$10,209.92	\$24.00	\$8,256.00
34. POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N90	2,281 TON	\$72.50	\$165,372.50	\$84.00	\$191,604.00	\$75.00	\$171,075.00	\$73.00	\$166,513.00
35. POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	6,440 TON	\$62.00	\$399,280.00	\$65.00	\$418,600.00	\$69.50	\$447,580.00	\$68.00	\$437,920.00
36. LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N90	3,681 TON	\$48.56	\$178,749.36	\$62.00	\$228,222.00	\$63.50	\$233,743.50	\$63.50	\$233,743.50
37. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 4" - BAXTER RD.	7,845 S.Y.	\$16.80	\$131,796.00	\$20.00	\$156,900.00	\$18.25	\$143,171.25	\$17.50	\$137,287.50
38. STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	18,160 FOOT	\$0.92	\$16,707.20	\$0.70	\$12,712.00	\$1.34	\$24,334.40	\$1.50	\$27,240.00
39. SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	2,607 C.Y.	\$45.61	\$118,905.27	\$40.00	\$104,280.00	\$32.30	\$84,206.10	\$32.00	\$83,424.00
GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION									
40. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 8"	12,969 S.Y.	\$1.34	\$17,378.46	\$2.50	\$32,422.50	\$1.55	\$20,101.95	\$1.50	\$19,453.50
41. AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 12"	4,028 S.Y.	\$0.01	\$40.28	\$11.25	\$45,315.00	\$8.98	\$36,171.44	\$8.50	\$34,238.00
42. AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	11,247 S.Y.	\$16.50	\$185,575.50	\$15.00	\$168,705.00	\$12.71	\$142,949.37	\$14.00	\$157,458.00
43. AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 6"	722 TON	\$20.99	\$15,154.78	\$19.00	\$13,718.00	\$16.20	\$11,696.40	\$17.00	\$12,274.00
44. COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M 4.06	7,351 S.Y.	\$6.28	\$46,164.28	\$7.65	\$56,235.15	\$6.92	\$50,868.92	\$7.00	\$51,457.00
45. COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M 4.24	36 FOOT	\$42.41	\$1,526.76	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$35.57	\$1,280.52	\$34.50	\$1,242.00
46. COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M 6.18	3,279 FOOT	\$29.35	\$96,238.65	\$22.00	\$72,138.00	\$24.25	\$79,515.75	\$25.50	\$83,614.50
47. CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET)	171 FOOT	\$33.46	\$5,721.66	\$26.00	\$4,446.00	\$35.57	\$6,082.47	\$34.25	\$5,856.75
48. CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH	7 C.Y.	\$480.36	\$3,362.52	\$695.00	\$4,865.00	\$862.20	\$6,035.40	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
49. PIPE CULVERTS, CMP, TYPE 1, 15"	269 S.F.	\$8.65	\$2,326.85	\$8.90	\$2,394.10	\$14.82	\$3,986.58	\$13.75	\$3,698.75
50. PIPE CULVERTS, CMP, TYPE 1, 18"	291 FOOT	\$42.46	\$12,355.86	\$61.00	\$17,751.00	\$45.00	\$13,095.00	\$42.00	\$12,222.00
51. PIPE CULVERTS, RCEP, TYPE 1, 24"	22 FOOT	\$49.53	\$1,089.66	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00	\$49.00	\$1,078.00
52. PIPE CULVERTS, RCEP, TYPE 1, CLASS HE-IV	375 FOOT	\$60.65	\$22,743.75	\$59.50	\$22,312.50	\$57.00	\$21,375.00	\$60.00	\$22,500.00
53. METAL END SECTIONS, 15"	192 FOOT	\$147.58	\$28,335.36	\$133.00	\$25,536.00	\$148.12	\$28,439.04	\$146.00	\$28,032.00
54. METAL END SECTIONS, 15"	18 EACH	\$202.17	\$3,639.06	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS:		William Charles Construction		Curran Contracting Company		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
		833 Featherstone Road Rockford, IL 61107		286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014		P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818		1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032	
Item No. and Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
55. METAL END SECTIONS, 24" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED	4 EACH	\$454.88	\$1,819.52	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
56. END SECTIONS, 12" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED	6 EACH	\$722.75	\$4,336.50	\$908.00	\$5,448.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00
57. END SECTIONS, 36" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED	1 EACH	\$1,571.86	\$1,571.86	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00
58. END SECTIONS, 30" X 19" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED	5 EACH	\$1,273.67	\$6,368.35	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$6,300.00
59. END SECTIONS, 45" X 29" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED	1 EACH	\$2,800.04	\$2,800.04	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00
60. END SECTIONS, 53" X 34" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED	1 EACH	\$4,326.42	\$4,326.42	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00
61. STORM SEWER, RCCP, CLASS IV, TYPE 1, 12" FOOT	240 FOOT	\$75.81	\$18,194.40	\$89.00	\$21,360.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
62. STORM SEWER, RCCP, CLASS IV, TYPE 1, 24" FOOT	122 FOOT	\$75.81	\$9,248.82	\$61.00	\$7,442.00	\$62.00	\$7,564.00	\$75.00	\$9,150.00
63. STORM SEWER, RCCP, CLASS III, TYPE 1, 36" FOOT	73 FOOT	\$116.25	\$8,486.25	\$116.00	\$8,468.00	\$110.00	\$8,030.00	\$115.00	\$8,395.00
64. STORM SEWER, RCCP, CLASS II, TYPE 1, 42" FOOT	27 FOOT	\$176.90	\$4,776.30	\$99.00	\$2,673.00	\$168.00	\$4,536.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00
65. STORM SEWER, RCEP, CLASS IV, TYPE 1, 30" X FOOT	908 FOOT	\$121.30	\$110,140.40	\$93.75	\$85,125.00	\$112.35	\$102,013.80	\$120.00	\$108,960.00
66. STORM SEWER, RCEP, CLASS IV, TYPE 1, 34" X FOOT	230 FOOT	\$131.41	\$30,224.30	\$102.00	\$23,460.00	\$132.65	\$30,509.50	\$130.00	\$29,900.00
67. STORM SEWER, RCEP, CLASS III, TYPE 1, 45" X FOOT	789 FOOT	\$151.63	\$119,636.07	\$132.00	\$104,148.00	\$148.00	\$116,772.00	\$150.00	\$118,350.00
68. STORM SEWER, RCEP, CLASS II, TYPE 1, 53" X FOOT	66 FOOT	\$212.28	\$14,010.48	\$185.00	\$12,210.00	\$215.00	\$14,190.00	\$210.00	\$13,860.00
3065 FRAME, GRATE & CURB BOX OR EQUIVALENT	4 EACH	\$3,588.50	\$14,354.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$14,200.00
3065 FRAME, GRATE & CURB BOX OR EQUIVALENT	1 EACH	\$3,891.75	\$3,891.75	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,945.00	\$3,945.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
3065 FRAME, GRATE & CURB BOX OR EQUIVALENT	6 EACH	\$6,115.61	\$36,693.66	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$6,050.00	\$36,300.00	\$6,050.00	\$36,300.00
MANHOLE TYPE A 5' DIA. WITH FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1	4 EACH	\$3,598.61	\$14,394.44	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,715.00	\$14,860.00	\$3,560.00	\$14,240.00
73. INLETS, SPECIAL	4 EACH	\$3,305.46	\$13,221.84	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,270.00	\$13,080.00
74. INLETS, SPECIAL #3	1 EACH	\$5,888.17	\$5,888.17	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00
75. INLET TYPE A WITH GRATE TYPE 8 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (BAXTER RD.)	2 EACH	\$1,642.62	\$3,285.24	\$1,282.00	\$2,564.00	\$1,622.00	\$3,244.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00
76. (BAXTER RD.)	1 L.S.	\$30,325.36	\$30,325.36	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$24,349.25	\$24,349.25	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS:		William Charles Construction		Curran Contracting Company		Rock Road Companies, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
		833 Featherstone Road Rockford, IL 61107		286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014		P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818		1567 Heine Road Freeport, IL 61032	
Item No. and Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
77. (MULFORD RD.)	1 L.S.	\$7,581.34	\$7,581.34	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$10,145.52	\$10,145.52	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
78. SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	60 S.F.	\$24.26	\$1,455.60	\$24.50	\$1,470.00	\$33.48	\$2,008.80	\$23.00	\$1,380.00
79. METAL POST - TYPE B	164 FOOT	\$11.12	\$1,823.68	\$11.50	\$1,886.00	\$13.70	\$2,246.80	\$13.50	\$2,214.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL SOLAR FLASHING									
80. BEACONS	2 EACH	\$645.43	\$1,290.86	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$202.91	\$405.82	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
81. FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE ADJUSTED	4 EACH	\$758.13	\$3,032.52	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
82. MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	6 EACH	\$454.88	\$2,729.28	\$1,090.00	\$6,540.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 9									
83. FOOT POSTS	1,725 FOOT	\$24.82	\$42,814.50	\$25.00	\$43,125.00	\$25.36	\$43,746.00	\$25.00	\$43,125.00
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1,									
84. SPECIAL (TANGENT)	4 EACH	\$3,148.78	\$12,595.12	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,434.92	\$9,739.68	\$3,115.00	\$12,460.00
85. BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	45,823 POUND	\$0.63	\$28,868.49	\$0.50	\$22,911.50	\$0.01	\$458.23	\$0.01	\$458.23
86. BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	33,860 POUND	\$0.89	\$30,135.40	\$0.50	\$16,930.00	\$0.95	\$32,167.00	\$0.31	\$10,496.60
87. CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1 LS	\$31,902.28	\$31,902.28	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,990.16	\$29,990.16	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE									
88. COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,809 TONS	\$77.23	\$139,709.07	\$86.00	\$155,574.00	\$78.00	\$141,102.00	\$76.00	\$137,484.00
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER									
89. COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	723 TONS	\$83.41	\$60,305.43	\$77.00	\$55,671.00	\$74.00	\$53,502.00	\$71.00	\$51,333.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5,									
90. N50	1,210 TONS	\$65.40	\$79,134.00	\$75.00	\$90,750.00	\$65.00	\$78,650.00	\$64.25	\$77,742.50
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0,									
91. N90	2,688 TONS	\$59.85	\$160,876.80	\$62.00	\$166,656.00	\$62.00	\$166,656.00	\$60.00	\$161,280.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 4" - MULFORD									
92. RD.	1,146 SY	\$17.10	\$19,596.60	\$20.00	\$22,920.00	\$18.25	\$20,914.50	\$17.50	\$20,055.00
LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50									
93.	976 TONS	\$58.71	\$57,300.96	\$70.00	\$68,320.00	\$75.00	\$73,200.00	\$72.00	\$70,272.00
TOTAL BID			\$3,382,826.77		\$3,452,104.39		\$3,820,496.22		\$3,990,590.83
Addendum 1		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Addendum 2		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Addendum 3		YES		YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond		YES		YES		YES		YES	